Unit One: Roots and Foundations of American Government
1. What would life be like in a state of nature?

2. How does government secure natural rights?

3. What did the founders learn about republican government from the ancient world?

4. How did modern ideas of individual rights develop?

5. What were the British Origins of American constitutionalism?

6. How did representative government begin in England?

7. What basic ideas about rights and constitutional government did colonial Americans have?

8. Why did the American Colonists want to free themselves from Britain? What basic ideas about government did the founders put in the Declaration of Independence?

9. What basic ideas about government did the state constitutions include? How did the new state protect rights? 
10. What is your philosophy on government? How does your philosophy compare to the philosophy of the founders?  
	Due Date
	Assignment

	Monday Aug12 Tuesday Aug 13
	Syllabus, Introductions, 

	Wednesday Aug 14
Thursday Aug 15
	Senior Letter

Pyramid of Success, 

	Friday Aug 16
Monday Aug 19
	Finish Senior Letter, Books, Lab Fees
Why do we have Government?

	Tuesday Aug 20
Wednesday Aug 21

	Maps & Capitols
Questions to Ponder?
Scavenger Hunt (HW)

	Thursday Aug 22
Friday Aug 23
	Introduce Roots Project

Work on Roots project 

	Monday Aug 26
Tuesday Aug 27
	Work Day for Roots Project

Presentations for Extra Credit

	Wednesday Aug 28
Thursday Aug 29
	Roots project due and Presentations

Political Philosophy Chart WTP Book

Introduce Social Contract Paper

	Friday Aug 30
Tuesday Sept 3
	DoI Activator

DoI Analysis

Social Contract Paper (HW) Due Next Class!!!

	Wednesday Sept. 4
Thursday Sep 5
	Activator – “List of things the government has no role in”

Turn in Social Contract Paper

WTP pages 1,2

	Friday Sept.6
Monday Sept 9
	Activator- “Going to the Mall”

WTP pages 3-5 
Current Event #1 

	Tuesday Sept 10
Wednesday Sept 11
	DBQ--What type of Citizen does a Democracy need?


	Thursday Sept 12

Friday Sept 13
	DBQ

	
	

	Monday Sept 16
Tuesday Sept 17
	You need to go the mall Activator

Constitution Notes

Assign Federalism Paper

	Wednesday Sept 18

Thursday Sept 19
	Work on Federalism Paper (career center)Federalism Paper Due



	Friday Sept 20

Monday Sept 23
	Activator – Constitutional Amendment

Assign Amendment Project

	Tuesday Sept 24

Wednesday Sept 25
	Work on Amendments Career Center

Amendment Project HW Due next Class

	Thursday Sept 26

Friday Sept 27
	Amendment Projects Due

Project Presentations

	Monday Sept 30
Tuesday Oct 1
	Current Event #2

Review for Test

	Wednesday Oct 2
Thursday Oct 3
	Unit Test multiple choice and 1 essay




